February 26, 2001

## Mr. President:

Your **JUDICIARY COMMITTEE**, to whom has been referred

## SENATE CORPORATIONS AND TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE FOR SENATE BILL 164

has had it under consideration and reports same with recommendation that it **DO PASS**, amended as follows:

- 1. On page 1, line 25, after the comma insert "except as otherwise provided in Section 61-29-2 NMSA 1978,".
- 2. On page 2, line 15, after "proceedings" insert a comma and strike the brackets and line-through on lines 15 through 21.
- 3. On page 2, line 16, strike "salesmen" and insert in lieu thereof "salespersons".
- 4. On page 8, line 12, strike "salesmen" and insert in lieu thereof "salespersons".
- 5. On page 10, line 7, strike "salesmen" and insert in lieu thereof "salespersons".
- 6. On page 10, line 8, strike "salesmen" and insert in lieu thereof "salespersons".
- 7. On page 19, line 12, strike lines 12 through 15 and insert in lieu thereof "(12) been the subject of disciplinary action as a licensee while licensed to practice real estate in another jurisdiction, territory or possession of the United States or another country."

## FORTY-FIFTH LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 2001

SJC/SB 164 Page 2

		Respectfully submitted,	
		Michael S. Sanci	hez, Chairnan
Adopted_	(Chi ef Clerk)	Not Adopted	(Chief Clerk)
	Date		-
Yes: No:	0 Lopez, Martinez	<u>0</u> Agai nst	

S0164JU1